RESOLUTION NO. 107-83

RECOGNITION OF TONY NORRIS

WHEREAS, there was a need for recreation facilities for young children at Mason County Recreation Area Park, and WHEREAS, Tony Norris of Troop 160, Tumwater Area Council, chose to provide those facilities for the young children for his Eagle Scout project, and

WHEREAS, Tony Norris designed the layout of the play area, and WHEREAS, Tony Norris convinced local business of the need for their support, and

WHEREAS, Tony Norris and scouts of Troop 160 constructed the log play area for the young children,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners express their gratitude to Tony Norris for the foresight, determination and hard work to bring this outstanding project to a completion, and

FURTHERMORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners congratulate Tony Norris of successfully completing all the requirements necessary for and the promotion to Eagle Scout rank of the Boy Scouts of America.

DATED this 14th day of November, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: Auditor Cmmrs

Tony Norris